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Curriculum Vitea

1- Personal Information

1.
Name:


MURSAL FARMAN 

2.
Father’s Name:
Hafiz Muhammad Nawaz 

3. (a) Date of birth
18/04/1978

(b) Domicile: 
Peshawar
4.
(a)Phone

091-5814188

(b)Mobile: 
0334-9004950
5.
(a) CNIC No. 

17301-1394010-1
(b) E-mail:  
mursal_farman@yahoo.com
6.
Address: 

Mursal Farman, Hayatabad, Phase: III, Sector: K-6, Street: 10, House 




No. 296, Peshawar, Pakistan
2-   Educational Record:

	Level

of Education
	Name of Examination Passed
	Institution or Board or University
	Date of obtaining certificate degree
	Academic Marks
	Division or Grade
	% age/

C.G.P.A
	Major

Subjects

	
	
	
	
	Obt
	Total
	
	
	

	Matriculation
	Matric
	Peshawar
	1995
	597
	850
	1st
	70 %
	Science

	Intermediate
	Intermediate Commerce 

(I. Com)
	Federal
	1997
	587
	1100
	2nd
	53 %
	Commerce

	Bachelors
	BA (Hons)
	Peshawar
	2000
	3739
	4500
	1st
	4.1 (C.G.P.A)
	Arabic & Islamic Studies

	Masters
	MA Arabic
	Peshawar
	2001
	434
	600
	1st
	72 %
	Arabic

	
	MA Islamiyat
	Peshawar
	2003
	374
	600
	1st
	62 %
	Islamic Studies

	Doctorate
	Ph.D.
	Peshawar
	2010
	
	
	1st
	3.9
	Arabic & Islamic Studies

	Any other
	B.Ed.
	Peshawar
	2012
	693
	1100
	1st
	63%
	Arabic & Islamic Studies


3-
  EMPLOYEMENT RECORD:

	Scale of Pay                      (if applicable)
	Designation
	Dates
	Name & address of employer
	Major Duties & responsibilities

	
	
	From             To
	
	

	BPS 17
	Lecturer
	11/02/2006
	10/06/2007
	Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center, University of Peshawar
	Teaching to BA (Hons) and MA Quranic Studies

	BPS 18
	Lecturer
	11/06/2006
	11/01/2012
	Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center, University of Peshawar
	1- Teaching Arabic & Islamic Studies to: 
     BA Hons, MA, M.Phil./Ph.D.

2- Research Associate.

3- Editor Research Journal Al-Idah

4- Academic Incharge: MA/MPhil/PhD

5- Examination Incharge: MA/MPhil/PhD

	BPS 19
	Assistant Prof.
	13/01/2012
	09/12/2016 (FN)
	Department of Islamic & Religious Studies, Hazara University, Mansehra
	1- Teaching: MA/M.Phil./Ph.D
2- Editor, Research Journal 'Hazara Islamicus".

3- Supervision of M.Phil./Ph.D Thesis

	BPS 20
	Associate Prof.
	09/12/2016 (AN)
	Till date
	Department of Seerat Studies, University of Peshawar
	1- Chairmanship
2- Teaching: M.Phil./Ph.D
3- Supervision of M.Phil./Ph.D Thesis


4-
Other Formal Training or Education:

	Name & Place
	Type of Training
	Duration
	Certificate or Diploma obtained
	Division or Grade / %age

	
	
	From                   To
	
	

	Al-Jamea Al-Madaniyah
	Hifz-ul-Quran
	05/02/1997
	27/01/1999
	Diploma
	

	KELC
	English Language
	01/11/1996
	02/05/1997
	Certificate
	90 %


5-   Papers Presented in International Conferences:

	S. No.
	Conference Topic
	Paper Title
	Venue
	Date

	1. 
	Conference of the Colloquium on Violence & Religion (COV&R)
	Theological Foundations for Interfaith Dialogue in Islam
	Australian Catholic University, Melbourne, Australia
	13-17 July, 2016

	2. 
	International Conference on

World Peace in the light of Prophetﷺ’s Seerah
	Ashab-e-Suffa and Peace

اصحابِ صفّہ اور امن
	NUML, Islamabad
	19-20 Nov 2014

	3. 
	6th International Seerat Conference 
	Study of the Literary Genres Used in Dawah in Light of the Seerah of the Holy Prophet (SAW)
سیرتِ رسول کی روشنی میں دعوت وتبلیغ  میں مستعمل ادبی اصناف کا تحقیقی مطالعہ
	Islamia University of Bahawalpur
	11-13 May 2015

	4. 
	اصلاح معاشرہ میں نوجوانوں کا کردار – سیرت طیبہ کی روشنی میں

International Conference on "Youth and their Role in Reformation of Society" (In the Light of Searah Nabawiah)
	تشکیلِ معاشرہ میں نوجوانوں کا کردار (سیرتِ طیبہ کی روشنی میں)
The Role of Youth in Shaping Society – in Light of Seerah Nabawiyyah
	NUML, Islamabad
	18-19 May 2016

	5. 
	2-Day Symposium on Technical Editing in Islamic Research
	ALA-LC Transliteration System
ALA-LC کا ٹرانسلٹریشن سسٹم

	AIOU
	20-21 Oct 2016


6-   LIST OF PUBLICATIONS: 

	S. No.
	Article Name
	Journal
	HEC Category
	Volume
	Year
	Pages

	1. 
	الأدب والاختلاف في أصالته
The word "Adab" and the differences in its Origin
	AL-IDAH
	Y
	17
	2006
	36-63

	2. 
	The Story of Prophet Musa in the Bible and the Quran
	AL-IDAH
	Y
	17
	2006
	1-35

	3. 
	مکاتیب رسول اور عربی خط نویسی
Letters of the Prophet Muhammad (PBUH) and the Art of Arabic Letter Writing
	AL-IDAH
	Y
	18
	2007
	30-53

	4. 
	القضايا النقضية في وجود المجاز وعدمه في اللغة العربية وفي القرآن الكريم
Metaphor in the Holy Qur’an
	AL-IDAH
	Y
	19
	2008
	131-161

	5. 
	امثالِ رسول ﷺ
Proverbs of the Prophet Muhammad (PBUH)
	AL-QALAM
	Y
	Issue:14

Vol. 14
	2009
	66-74

	6. 
	اسلام اور شاعرى
Islam and Poetry
	AL-IDAH
	Y
	20
	2009
	44-65

	7. 
	دور الترجمات العربية في تعريف العرب باقبال
Role of Arabic Translations in the Acquaintance of Arabs with Iqbal
	PUTAJ
	Z
	15
	2009
	119-132

	8. 
	لفظ "ادب " كے معنوى ارتقاء كى تاريخ

History of the Literal Evolution of the Word "Adab"
	AL-IDAH
	Y
	21
	2010
	1-13

	9. 
	العين والقلب في شعر أصحاب المعلقات وعشاق العرب
Use of the words ‘Eye’ and ‘Heart’ by the Poets of the Hanging Odes and Arab Lovers
	PESHAWAR ISLAMICUS
	Y
	1
	2010
	219-249

	10. 
	Prophet Sulayman: An Analytical Study of Biblical Literature and the Qur'an
	AL-IDAH
	Y
	22
	2011 June
	1-20

	11. 
	Moral Excellence of the Prophet Muhammad (PBUH) and Orientalist Karen Armstrong
	HAZARA ISLAMICUS
	Z
	1
	2012
	1-16

	12. 
	فقہ اسلامی اور منودھرم شاستر میں قضاء اور قاضی کا تقابلی مطالعہ
Judge and Judiciary in Islamic Jurisprudence and Manu Dharam Shastra
	PESHAWAR ISLAMICUS
	Y
	Vol. 3, Issue 1
	2012 June
	103-114

	13. 
	دعوی: ہندومت اور اسلام میں (فقہ اسلامی اور منو دھرم شاستر کا تقابلی مطالعہ
Lawsuit in Hinduism and Islam (Comparative Study of Fiqh Islami and Manu Dharam Shastra
	AL-IDAH
	Y
	26
	2013 June
	34-52



	14. 
	منودھرم شاستر اور ہندو نظامِ میراث

Hindu Law of Inheritance in Light of Manu Dharam Shastra
	AL-IDAH
	Y
	27
	2013 Dec
	1-14


	15. 
	منو: ہندومت کا نوح، ہندومت کا آدم 
Manu: The Noah and Adam of Hinduism
	PUTAJ
	Z
	20
	2013
	51-59

	16. 
	گواہى: ہندومت اور اسلام میں فقہ اسلامى اور منودھرم شاستر کا تقابلى مطالعہ 
Testimony in Hinduism and Islam Comparative Study of Fiqh Islami and Manu Dharam Shastra
	PUTAJ
	Z
	20
	2013
	109-124

	17. 
	منو اور منودھرم شاستر

Manu and Manu Dharam Shastra
	AL-ADWA
	Y
	Vol. 29,

Issue 41
	June 2014
	225-234

	18. 
	اسلام اور ہندومت کا تصور سزا

Concept of Punishment in Islam and Hinduism
	JIHAT-UL-ISLAM
	Y
	Vol. 7, Issue 1
	July-Dec 2013
	65-88

	19. 
	مرويات سعيد بن أبي عروبة المعلة بالاختلاف عليه في كتاب العلل للدارقطني
Traditions of Saeed Bin Abi ‘Ar┴bah
	JIHAT-UL-ISLAM 
	Y
	Vol. 8, Issue 1
	July-Dec 2014
	275-304

	20. 
	قیام امن میں اصحابِ  صفّہ کا کردار 

Role of As'╒┐b al-╗uffa in Maintaining Peace 
	AL-BASEERAH
	Y
	Vol. 3, Issue 6
	Dec 2014
	69-91

	21. 
	منهج البزار في نقد الرجال من خلال مسنده البحر الزخار
Buzzar’s Style of Transmitters’ Criticism
	AL-ADWA
	Y
	Vol. 29, Issue 42
	Dec 2014
	A

	22. 
	أبو إسحاق الثعلبی اور اس کی تفسیر کا تعارف
Ab┴ Is╒┐q al-Tha‘lab┘ and His Tafs┘r: An Introduction
	PESHAWAR ISLAMICUS
	Y
	Vol. 5, Issue 1
	Jan-June 2014
	37-50

	23. 
	سیرتِ رسول کی روشنی میں دعوت و تبلیغ میں مستعمل ادبی اصناف کا تحقیقی مطالعہ: "خطابتِ نبوی" نموذجاً
Study of the Literary Genres Used in Dawah in Light of the Seerah of the Holy Prophet (SAW): Oratory as Model
	Hazara Islamicus
	Y
	Vol. 4,
Issue 1
	Jan-June 2015
	65-76

	24. 
	مرويات سفيان بن عيينة التي خالف فيها الجماعة وصلاً وإرسالاً
	AL-QALAM
	Y
	Vol. 20, Issue 2
	Dec 2015
	360-376

	25. 
	أوجز المسالک شرح موطأ إمام مالک کا منہج و اسلوب
Awjaz al-Mas┐lik 'il┐ Muwa══a Im┐m M┐lik: Approach and Methodology
	Hazara Islamicus
	Y
	Vol. 5, Issue 1
	Jan-June 2016
	39-50

	26. 
	Concept of Fertility in Hinduism and Islam
	Journal of Applied Environmental

and Biological Sciences
	W
	Vol. 6, Issue 11
	2016
	68-72

	27. 
	الأحاديث المنتقدة على سفيان بن عيينة متناً
	Al-Baseerah
	Y
	Accepted
	Dec 2016
	


7- Translated into Urdu an Important work of the worldwide famous Islamic Scholar, Sheikh M. Ali Al-Sabuni: شبهات وأباطيل حول زوجات الرسول صلى الله عليه وسلم
This book is published into Urdu under the title: تعدد زوجات رسول ﷺ اور اس کی حکمتیں
8- TEACHING EXPERIENCE

i- Department of Seerat Studies, University of Peshawar:

Presently, teaching at Dept. of Seerat Studies as Associate Professor.
ii- At Department of Islamic & Religious Studies, Hazara University:
He has been teaching different subjects of Islamic & Religious studies at MA, M.Phil. and PhD levels i.e. Qur’an, Ulum-ul-Quran, Fiqh-us-Sunnah, Seerah, Sarf & Nahw, Orientalism, comparative religion, etc.
iii- At Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center, University of Peshawar:
Different subjects of Islamic Studies and Arabic language and literature at BA (Hons), MA Quranic Studies, M.Phil. PhD

9-
Research Experience

1- HEC Approved Supervisor: Dr. Mursal Farman was the only faculty member who was HEC Approved Supervisor at Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center and he is the only faculty member at Department of Islamic & Religious Studies, Hazara University, Mansehra.
2- Editor of the biannual research journal "Hazara Islamicus", Hazara University, Mansehra. [Dr. Mursal Farman has also founded this journal and personally supporting the journal economically]. So far, 8 issues of the journal have been published from 2012 to 2015. The journal is also recognized by HEC in Y category. Hazara Islamicus is the only HEC recognized journal of Hazara University.
3- Research Associate (in Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center, University of Peshawar), 2006 to 2011.
4- Editor, AL-IDAH, biannual research journal, Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center, University of Peshawar from 2006 to 2011 and the said journal was recognized first recognized in Z and then Y category by HEC in the editorship of Dr. Mursal Farman.
10- Supervision
i- Produced the following PhD research scholars
	S. No.
	Student Name
	Thesis Title
	Year

	1. 
	Muhammad Anees
	ہندومت, یہودیت اور اسلام کے قوانین زراعت کا علمی و تحقیقی جائزہ
	2017


1- Produced the following M.Phil. research scholars

	S. No.
	Student Name
	Thesis Title
	Year

	1. 
	Duriaman
	رواۃ حدیث کے بارے میں یعقوب بن شیبہ کے اقوال کی جمع و تحقیق
	2014

	2. 
	Jan Gul
	الكشف والبیان  عن تفسیر القرآن كا ترجمہ تخریج وتحقیق، ص 152 تا 285
	2014

	3. 
	Muhammad Shafique
	الكشف والبیان  عن تفسیر القرآن كا ترجمہ تخریج وتحقیق، جلد 3 : ص 1 تا 104
	2014

	4. 
	Ateeq-ur-Rahman
	امام محمد اور امام سرخسی کی مبسوطین اور المحیط البرہانی سے مسائل الاستحسان کی تخریج
	2015

	5. 
	Bashir Ahmad Malik
	الکشف والبیان عن تفسیر القرآن کا اردو ترجمہ، تخریج و تحقیق (ج3، ص311-423)
	2015

	6. 
	Muhammad Mumraiz
	شرعی نقظہ نظر سے معالجین كے لئے اصول قواعد اور ضابطہ اخلاق كی پاسداری كا تحقیقی جائزہ
	2015

	7. 
	Maqsood ur Rahman
	الكشف والبیان  عن تفسیر القرآن كا ترجمہ تخریج وتحقیق، جلد 3 : ص 104 تا 215 
	2016

	8. 
	Shad Muhammad Khan
	الكشف والبیان  عن تفسیر القرآن كا ترجمہ تخریج وتحقیق، جلد 4: ص 1 تا 106 
	2016

	9. 
	Masood ur Rahman
	الكشف والبیان  عن تفسیر القرآن كا ترجمہ تخریج وتحقیق، جلد 3 : ص 104 تا 215
	2016

	10. 
	Imdadullah
	الكشف والبیان  عن تفسیر القرآن كا ترجمہ تخریج وتحقیق، جلد 3 : ص 215 تا 311
	2016

	11. 
	Javed Iqbal
	اوجزالمسالک شرح موطاامام مالک کااردوترجمہ،تحقیق اورتوضیحی حواشی  (جزیۃ أہل الکتاب إلی ما جاء فی الطیب فی الحج) ج6/ص99-238
	2016

	12. 
	Fazlullah
	الكشف والبیان  عن تفسیر القرآن كا ترجمہ تخریج وتحقیق، جلد 2: ص 202 تا 311
	2016

	13. 
	Khalid Mehmood
	الكشف والبیان  عن تفسیر القرآن كا ترجمہ تخریج وتحقیق ، ج 1 تا صفحہ 152
	2016

	14. 
	Hayat Ahmad
	مجمع بحار الأنوار کا اردو ترجمہ، تحقیق و تعلیق (باب الباء مع الطاء تا باب التاء مع الیاء) ، ج1/ص180-280
	2016

	15. 
	Raza ur Rahman
	اوجزالمسالک شرح موطاامام مالک کااردوترجمہ،تحقیق اورتوضیحی حواشی (کتاب الاعتکاف إلی زکوۃ العروض) ج5/ص273-419
	

	16. 
	Inam ul Haq
	مطلقہ خواتین کے سماجی مسائل اوران کاحل۔اسلامی نقطہ نظر
	2016

	17. 
	Muhammad Baber Zeb
	الكشف  والبیان عن تفسیر القرآن كا اردو ترجمہ تخریج و تحقیق جلد 5 ص 239 تا 340
	2016

	18. 
	Muhammad Nazakat Khan
	اوجزالمسالک شرح موطاامام مالک کااردوترجمہ،تحقیق اورتوضیحی حواشی(باب ما جاء فی السلب فی النفل تا باب الشہداء فی سبیل اللہ) ج8/398-506
	2016

	19. 
	Sadaqat Hussain
	اوجزالمسالک شرح موطاامام مالک کااردوترجمہ،تحقیق اورتوضیحی حواشی(تکبیر ایام التشریق تا افاضۃ الحائض)
	2016

	20. 
	Muhammad Izaz Ali Khan
	الکشف والبیان عن تفسیر القرآن کا ترجمہ، تخریج و تحقیق (سورہ توبہ آیۃ 34 تا سورہ یونس آیۃ 61 / جلد 5، ص36-136)
	2016

	21. 
	Faisal Iqbal
	فقہ اسلامی میں خلط کا تصور اور عبادات و معاملات (حقوق العباد) میں اس کے احکام: تحقیقی جائزہ
	2017

	22. 
	Hayat Khan
	مجمع بحار الأنوار کا اردو ترجمہ، تحقیق و تعلیق (باب الہمزۃ مع المیم تا باب الباء مع الضاد) ج، ص81-181
	2017

	23. 
	Mehnaz Faramoz
	تدبرقرآن کی روشنی میں فرق باطلہ اور مذاہب عالم کاتحقیقی جائزہ
	2017

	24. 
	Abdul Mateen
	زادالمسیرفی علم التفسیرکااردوترجمہ،تحقیق وتخریج  (سورۃ الانبیاء تاسورۃ الحج کامل)
	


2- Many M.Phil. and PhD research scholars are under supervision.
11- Thesis Evaluated As An External Examiner

M. Phil. 
	S. No.
	Scholar
	Thesis Title
	Year
	Department
	University

	1. 
	Saiqa Kiani
	Values of Pre-Islamic Arabs In The Light Of The Poetry of Shanfara
	2012
	Arabic
	University of Peshawar

	2. 
	Ihsan Uddin
	فقہ حنفیہ اور فقہ شیعہ امامیہ کے اختلافی مسائل کا علمی، تحقیقی اور تقابلی مطالعہ
	2014
	Islamic & Religious Studies
	Malakand University

	3. 
	Khalid Shah
	امام ماتریدی کی تفسیر تأویلات أہل السنۃ کا اردو ترجمہ، تخریج اور تحقیق (سورۃ الرحمن آیت 26 تا سورۃ الحدید)
	2014
	Islamic Studies
	AWKUM

	4. 
	Saeed Akhtar
	رابرٹ سپنسر کی کتاب  The Truth About Muhammad کا علمی، تحقیقی اور ناقدانہ جائزہ
	2014
	Islamic & Religious Studies
	Malakand University

	5. 
	Wahab Khan
	توہین رسالت کا فقہ حنفی کے نقطۂ نظر سے جائزہ
	2014
	Center for Religious Studies
	Kohat University of Science & Technology

	6. 
	Rifat Noreen
	نذر کا تصور، احاکم اور اس کے سماجی اثرات معروف مذاہب عالم کی روشنی میں
	2015
	Islamic Studies
	The Islamia University of Bahawalpur


PhD
	S. No.
	Scholar
	Thesis Title
	Year
	Dept
	University

	1. 
	Mehboob ur Rahman
	امام فخر الدین رازی کی تفسیر مفاتیح الغیب کا ناقدانہ مطالعہ (جلد ہفتم)
Critical Study of Tafseer Mafatih al-Ghaib by Imam Fakhar al-Din al-Razi, Vol. 7
	2015
	Center for Religious Studies
	Kohat University of Science & Technology

	2. 
	Said Badshah Afridi
	مولانا إلطاف حسين حالي وتأثر شعره بالأدب العربي
Maulana Iltaf Hussain Hali and the Impact of Arabic Literature on His Poetry
	2016
	Arabic
	University of Peshawar

	3. 
	Arifullah
	الروائع البلاغية في الصحاح الستة (من كتاب الجهاد إلى كتاب الجزية)
Rhetorical Peculiarities of the Ahadith of Al-Sihah Al-Sittah (Kitab al-Jihad to Kitab al-Jizia)
	2016
	Arabic
	University of Peshawar


12- ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE

1- (Previously) Member, Graduate Studies Committee, Studies of Islamic & Religious Studies, Hazara University (Jan 2012 to Dec 2016)
2- (Previously) Co-opted Member of Board of Studies of Islamic & Religious Studies, Hazara University (Jan 2012 to Dec 2016).
3- (Previously) Co-opted Member of Board of Studies of Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center, University of Peshawar (March 2010 to Jan 2012)
4- Worked as the Academic Incharge (M.A.) and (Ph.D), Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center, University of Peshawar since 1st May 2009 till date till 11-01-2012.
13-
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCE

1- Worked as the Examination (MA) and (PhD), Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center, University of Peshawar since 1st May 2009 till date till 11-01-2012.
2- Worked as the Member, Purchase Committee, Department of Islamic & Religious Studies, Hazara University (Jan 2012 to Dec 2016)
3- Worked as the Member, Student Advisory Committee, Department of Islamic & Religious Studies, Hazara University (Jan 2012 to Dec 2016).
14- Affiliations:

1- Member, Editorial Board, Peshawar Islamicus, Research Journal, University of Peshawar.

2- Member, Editorial Board, Tahdhib-ul-Afkar, Research Journal, AWKUM.

3- Member, Board of Studies, Department of Islamic Studies, University of Azad Jammu & Kashmir, Kashmir, Pakistan.
15- Seminar/Lectures Delivered:
	No.
	Title
	Venue
	Date

	1.
	سفر ہند تجربات وتاثرات
	Shaykh Zayed Islamic Center, University of Peshawar
	

	2.
	The Use of Softwares in Islamic Studies
	Orientation Workshop for Complementary Education (RICE), Allama Iqbal Open University
	09-14 Sep, 2013


16- Workshops attended:

	S. No.
	Workshop Title
	Venue and Date

	1.
	Managing Referenced & Citations using
	Quaid-e-Azam College of Commerce, University of Peshawar on 6th June, 2009

	2.
	National Workshop on Coordination & Promotion of Research in Islamic Studies & Seerah
	Organized by Peshawar University at Bara Gali Campus on 28th June – 1st July, 2008.

	3.
	National Conference on Religion & Theology
	Organized by Peshawar University at Bara Gali Campus on 18th – 22th  July, 2007.

	4.
	1st Orientation Workshop for Islamic Studies Teachers of Universities and Post Graduate Institutions of Pakistan
	Regional Institute for Complementry Education (RICE), Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad, 20-12-2009 to 26-12-2009.

	5.
	Training Workshop for the Editors of the Journals in Islamic Studies & Arabic of Pakistan.
	Organized by HEC at Bara Gali Campus on 9th – 12th  June, 2011.

	6
	One Day National Workshop for Editors of HEC Recognized Journals in Social Sciences
	Higher Education Commission, Islamabad, 03 March 2015

	7
	2-Day Workshop on International Humanitarian Law
	Hazara University, Mansehra, 20-21 May, 2015


17- Practical Tasks / Experiences:

1. Good written and verbal communication skills in languages, i.e. English, Arabic, Urdu, Pashto, Hindko.

2. I studied English Advance Course in B.A (Hons.) Programme at Shaykh Zayed Islamic Centre.

3. I have studied M.S Office Courses (Word, Excel, Access, Internet etc.). 

4. A good Bilingual (Arabic & English) Typist.
18- Travel History:

	S. No.
	Place
	Aim
	Date

	01.
	Saudi Arabia
	Umrah
	2000

	02.
	Saudi Arabia
	Hajj
	2003

	03.
	UAE
	Visit
	2003

	04.
	India
	Study Tour
	2008

	05.
	Australia
	Study Tour for Presenting Paper in International Conference and Delivering Lectures
	2016


